

SESSIONS CASE NO 253 OF 2022. (253 OF 2022)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O. Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000318-2022.

09.

20-03-2024

Out of four accused persons on court bail,Sujoy Mahanta,Madhumita Chowdhury and Prankrishna Barman are present with their Ld. Advocate and rest Anita Das Sarkar is absent by a petition praying for time for appearance.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of Charge.

Ld.P.P. files hazira .

Hd. Consd. The time petition is allowed.

Fix. 27-06-2024 for appearance and consideration of Charge.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional district and Sessions Judge (1 st) Court

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.