

SESSIONS CASE NO 253 OF 2022. (253 OF 2022)

Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay J.O.Code No.WB 00820

CNR: WBDDOI-000318-2022.

19

06-01-2026

All four accused persons on court bail are present with their Ld. Advocate .

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. no.09.10,

Ld.P.P. files hazira .

witness is not present.

Received a message informing that Insp. Goutam Roy is unable to attend Court owing to his illness and praying for further time .

Let a new schedule of evidence be fixed.

Accordingly,fix.13-03-2026 for evidences of C.S.W. no.s 09,10,

Prosecution is to issue summons.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.